Queensland Branch
ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING
Scientific Program

9-11 August 2024 | Peppers, Noosa, Queensland

aoa.org.au/events



The Australian Orthopaedic Associ-
ation (AOA\) is the peak professional
body for orthopaedic surgeons in
Australia.

AOA provides high-quality specialist
education, training and continuing
professional development.

AOA is committed to ensuring the
highest possible standard of ortho-
paedic care and is the leading author-
ity in the provision of orthopaedic
information to the community.

AOA actively supports scientific re-
search and orthopaedic humanitarian

AOA

AUSTRALIAN
ORTHOPAEDIC
ASSOCIATION

Velcome

—riday ¥ August 2024 3

Bone School 8.00am - 5.00pm

Welcome to Bone School. Concurrent Sessions (AOA Trainees only)

BONE SCHOOL CONCURRENT SESSION 1
8.00am -10.00am (Years 1 and 2)
8.00am Imaging - Spine

8.30am Examination Techniques - Spine
9.00am Imaging - Knee

9.30am Examination techniques - Knee

10.00am Morning Tea

10.30am - 12.30pm - Knee

10.30am Approach to the multiligament knee injury
11.00am Patellofemoral Instability

11.30am High tibial Osteotomy

12.00pm Complex Knee Arthroplasty

12.30pm - 1.30pm - Foot and Ankle (Virtual)
FRACS Exam questions in Foot and Ankle
MIS Foot and Ankle

1.30pm Lunch

2.30pm - 5.00pm - Spine
2.30pm Surgical Approaches
3.00pm Spinal Trauma
3.30pm Spinal Alignment
4.00pm Spinal Neoplasia
4.30pm Discssion

Thomas Lloyd (Virtual)

Simon Gatehouse
John Roe
Jon Anderson

Tim McMeniman
Sheanna Maine

Peter Myers
Andrew Kurmis

Sonja Schleimer
Olivier Laffenetre

Simon Gatehouse
Susan Liew
Peter McCombe

Steven Yang

BONE SCHOOL CONCURRENT SESSION 2

8.00am -10.00am Years 3,4,5)
8.00am FRACS Exam preparation Mark Moroney
9.00am FRACS Spine Questions Susan Liew

AOA

AUSTRALIAN
ORTHOPAEDIC
ASSOCIATION

6:00pm - 7:00pm
ORTHOPAEDIC WOMEN'S LINK (OWL) SOIREE

/:00pm - 2:00pm
WELCOME COCKTAILS




- Saturday 10 August 2024

7.55am

8.00am - 9.00am

8.00am
8.10am
8.40am

8.50am

9.00am
92.00am

9.10am
9.20am

9.30am
9.40am
10.10am

Welcome

Plenary - Artificial Intelligence

Introduction Michael Johnson

Al Angela Mason-Lynch- Avant
ChatGPT versus the General Surgical Science

Exam (GSSE) - A.l. One Step Closer to the Operating Theatre

Questions/Discussion

John Maunder

Registrar Finalist Papers

Fraser Labrom — 'Disparities of vertebral body and intervertebral disc deformity offer original indicators of progression risk in
adolescent idiopathic scoliosis patients.

Hayman Lui — 'High fat diet induces deleterious macroscopic and microscopic changes in the rabbit femur!

Alexander Seeto — 'Relationship between knee joint morphological parameters and quantitative laxity assessment in paediatric
patients with anterior cruciate ligament rupture.

Daniel Brimm — "The epidemiology of surgical intervention for sports and leisure-related injuries in Queensland.
RACS Update - Owen Ung, RACS Vice President

Morning Tea

10.40am - 12.40pm Pleanary - Knee, Spine and the Dark Side

10.40am
10.40am
11.00am
11.20am
11.40am
12,00pm
12.20pm

12.40pm -

12.40pm
12.55pm

1.10pm
1.30pm
2.30pm

Coin Toss for The Great Debate
Invited Speaker - The Dark Side of Orthopaedics
Invited Speaker - The use of technology in knee arthroplasty

Susan Liew
Andrew Kurmis

8.00am AOA Qld AOA AGM (only AOA Members)

8.40am  AOA Presedential Address Michael Johnson

9.00am  Registrar Award Presentation

©.10am Radiation Therapy in Duypetren's Disease David Schlect

9.20am The Great Debate Paul Licina and Andrew Kurmis

Artificail Intelligence - the horse has bolted and we will regret it
10.15am Morning Tea

10.45am - 12.12pm - Knee

10.45am The utility of creating virtual 3D models in the planning of

Sheanna Maine & Angel Aulakh
10.53am The use of technology in Revision Knee Arthroplasty Andrew Kurmis
11.01am Tumour Surgery about the knee Phil Rowell
11.09am Discussion

11.14am Development of an Auto-Select Algorithm to enhance

lower limb surgery

meniscal allograft tissue matching - Queensland Tissue

Invited Speaker - Synthetic Meniscus and VD
Invited Speaker - Changes in Spine Surgery Throughout My Career

Justin Cooper-White
Peter McCombe

Bank (QTB) Virtual Library Jon Anderson

Invited Speaker - 40 Years of knee surgery
Discussion

Peter Myers

11.22am Meniscal Transplant Tim Mcmeniman

11.30am Updates in ACL Surgery John Roe

1.30pm Surgeon Wellbeing

AOA Surgeon Wellbeing Working Group Update
QLD Trainee Access to Psychology Sessions Pilot Update

Occupational Hazards in Orthopaedics
Lunch
Wellness Activities

Gala Dinner
/7.00pm - 10.00pm

David Bade
Jessica Bartlett

Heidi Freeman

Peppers Noosa

11.38am Discussion

11.43am Updates & demographics of the QCH Childrens ACL Registry Sheanna Maine
Tony O'Neill
Zhenya Welyczko

11.51am Management of Patellofemoral Instability
11.59am Updates in Articular Fractures of the Knee
12.07pm Disccusion

12.12pm Closing

12.20pm Lunch

10.45am -

10.45am
10.53am
11.01am

11.09am
11.17am
11.25am

11.33am
11.41am
11.49am

sunday 11 August 2024

11.49am - Spine

Spinal Day Surgery Steven Yang

Evolution and Changes in Spinal Trauma Susan Liew
Using machine learning to predict the likelihood
of success after lumbar fusion Paul Licina

Discussion
Updates in Idiopathic Scoliosis Management Robert Labrom

Geographically Equitable Spinal Care forRemote,

Rural and Regional Children with Scoliosis: Smart

Robert Labrom
Open Spine Surgery in the Obese (Pre-Record) Matt Scott-Young
Discussion

digital strategies linking patients and specialists

Closing

AOA

ORTHOPAEDIC



SPONSOrS

Premier

Brisbane

PRIVATE HOSPITAL
by Healthscope

Major

Australian
Biotechnologies

Life Enhancing s

Z

ORTH

op

AE

ZIMMER BIOMET

ou Fo

rd

Dic

Cancellation Policy

Registration cancellations must be made in writing to AOA Event Manager. Conference Registration cancellations received up to 14 days prior to the conference
receive a full refund. No refund will be given for cancellations received within 14 days of the conference.

BA

1

ORTHOPAE

Conference Disclaimer

The program for this Queensland Branch Annual Scientific Meeting (QLD ASM) is correct at the time of publication. However, the Australian Orthopaedic Association (AOA)
reserves the right to change dates, the program and speakers without notice as a result of circumstances beyond its control.

The information contained in any documents and publications contained in the QLD ASM conference package and presentations provided at

the QLD ASM (Conference Information) is of a general nature and may have been provided at least in part to AOA by third parties. While reasonable care has been exercised to
ensure the accuracy of Conference Information, AOA, its officers, directors, employees and agents do not make any representation, guarantee or warranty whether express or
implied as to the accuracy, reliability, completeness or currency of Conference Information nor its usefulness in achieving any purpose. Conference attendees and AOA members
are responsible for making their own enquiries as to the accuracy, reliability and completeness of any Conference Information before taking any action based on it.

Conference Information may be amended from time to time. Conference attendees and AOA members should make their own enquiries regarding any amendments or alterations
to any Conference Information. Conference Information does not constitute medical or professional advice. Conference attendees and AOA members should obtain appropriate
medical or professional advice relevant to their own particular circumstances.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, AOA does not accept any:

. responsibility for any opinions, advice or information contained in Conference Information, given or otherwise provided at the QLD ASM; or

. liability (direct or indirect) in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any injury, loss, claim, damage, incidental or consequential
damage, arising out of, or in any way connected with, the use of, or reliance on, any Conference Information, or any error, negligent act,
omision or misrepresentation in Conference Information and you waive all potential rights against AOA in this regard.

AOA is committed to diversity and gender equality in healthcare and to removing any practices that hinder that commitment. AOA strives to implement this commitment through
its policies, practices and inclusive culture. It is an expectation that every individual who attends an AOA meeting is respected and treated equally regardless of their cultural
background, gender, role or particular circumstance. Adherence to this expectation extends to invited speakers/presenters who are required to develop and review the content of
their presentation/s to ensure they meet AOA’s commitment. AOA reserves the right to remove Conference Information or prohibit a presenter from presenting at the ASM if the
content of the presenter’s Conference Information does not adhere to these requirements.

Any complaints about discrimination will be dealt with by the Professional Conduct & Standards Chair. (admin@aoa.org.au)

Australian Orthopaedic Association Limited
Suite 1, Level 26, 201 Kent Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Tel: 61 2 8071 8000

Website: aoa.org.au



Queensland Branch
ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING
Scientific Program

9-11 August 2024 | Peppers, Noosa, Queensland

aoa.org.au/events



