



# Queensland Branch ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING Scientific Program

9-11 August 2024 | Peppers, Noosa, Queensland

aoa.org.au/events



# Welcome

The Australian Orthopaedic Association (AOA) is the peak professional body for orthopaedic surgeons in Australia.

AOA provides high-quality specialist education, training and continuing professional development.

AOA is committed to ensuring the highest possible standard of orthopaedic care and is the leading authority in the provision of orthopaedic information to the community.

AOA actively supports scientific research and orthopaedic humanitarian



AUSTRALIAN ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION

We are looking forward to welcoming you to the 2024 QLD Branch Annual Scientific Meeting and Annual General Meeting at a new location, Peppers Noosa.

The meeting theme is: Artificial Intelligence with the addition of sub speciality topics on Knee and Spine.

9-11 August 2024 Date **Venue** Peppers Noosa, Queensland

As you are aware the QLD ASM is one of the highlight events of the year and the 2024 program will feature :

- bone schools for AOA trainees
- ♦ keynote speakers
- ♦ scientific presentations
- plenary sessions
- panel and wellness sessions

We look forward to welcoming you to Noosa!

Scott Sommerville & Michael Lutz QLD Chair & Scientific Secretary

8.00am -10.00am 8.00am Imaging - Spine 9.00am Imaging - Knee

10.00am Morning Tea

### 10.30am - 12.30pm - Knee

11.00am Patellofemoral Instability 11.30am High tibial Osteotomy

FRACS Exam guestions in Foot and Ankle MIS Foot and Ankle

1.30pm Lunch

### 2.30pm - 5.00pm - Spine

2.30pm Surgical Approaches 3.00pm Spinal Trauma 3.30pm Spinal Alignment 4.00pm Spinal Neoplasia 4.30pm Discssion

# Friday 9 August 2024

## Bone School 8.00am - 5.00pm

Welcome to Bone School. Concurrent Sessions (AOA Trainees only)

### **BONE SCHOOL CONCURRENT SESSION 1**

- (Years 1 and 2)
- 8.30am Examination Techniques Spine 9.30am Examination techniques - Knee

Thomas Lloyd (Virtual) Simon Gatehouse John Roe Jon Anderson

### **BONE SCHOOL CONCURRENT SESSION 2**

8.00am -10.00am Years 3.4.5) 8.00am FRACS Exam preparation Mark Moroney 9.00am FRACS Spine Questions Susan Liew

10.30am Approach to the multiligament knee injury 12.00pm Complex Knee Arthroplasty

### 12.30pm - 1.30pm - Foot and Ankle (Virtual)

Tim McMeniman Sheanna Maine Peter Myers Andrew Kurmis

Sonja Schleimer Olivier Laffenetre



Simon Gatehouse Susan Liew Peter McCombe Steven Yang

6:00pm - 7:00pm ORTHOPAEDIC WOMEN'S LINK (OWL) SOIREE

> 7:00pm - 9:00pm WELCOME COCKTAILS



# Saturday 10 August 2024

7.55am Welcome

8.00am - 9.00am Plenary - Artificial Intelligence		8.00am AOA QId AOA AGM (only AOA Members)				
<ul> <li>8.00am Introduction</li> <li>8.10am A.I.</li> <li>8.40am ChatGPT versus the General Surgical Science</li> </ul>	Michael Johnson Angela Mason-Lynch- Avant	8.40am AOA Presedential Address	Michael Johnson			
8.50am Questions/Discussion	John Maunder	9.00am Registrar Award Presentation				
<ul> <li>9.00am Registrar Finalist Papers</li> <li>9.00am Fraser Labrom – 'Disparities of vertebral body and intervertebral disc deformity offer original indicators of progression risk in adolescent idiopathic scoliosis patients.'</li> <li>9.10am Hayman Lui – 'High fat diet induces deleterious macroscopic and microscopic changes in the rabbit femur.'</li> <li>9.20am Alexander Seeto – 'Relationship between knee joint morphological parameters and quantitative laxity assessment in paediatric patients with anterior cruciate ligament rupture.'</li> <li>9.30am Daniel Brimm – 'The epidemiology of surgical intervention for sports and leisure-related injuries in Queensland.'</li> </ul>		9.10am Radiation Therapy in Duypetren's Disease	David Schlect			
		<b>9.20am The Great Debate</b> Artificail Intelligence - the horse has bolted and we	Paul Licina and Andrew K e will regret it	íurmis		
		10.15am Morning Tea				
9.40am RACS Update - Owen Ung, RACS Vice President		10.45am - 12.12pm - Knee			1.49am - Spine	
10.10am Morning Tea		10.45am The utility of creating virtual 3D models in the plan lower limb surgery Shean	nning of Ina Maine & Angel Aulakh	10.53am Ev	pinal Day Surgery volution and Changes in Spinal Trauma	Steven Yang Susan Liew
<b>10.40am - 12.40pm Pleanary - Knee, Spine and the Dark Side</b> 10.40am Coin Toss for The Great Debate		10.53am The use of technology in Revision Knee Arthroplas 11.01am Tumour Surgery about the knee 11.09am Discussion	sty Andrew Kurmis Phil Rowell		Ising machine learning to predict the likelihood f success after lumbar fusion Discussion	Paul Licina
<ul> <li>10.40am Invited Speaker - The Dark Side of Orthopaedics</li> <li>11.00am Invited Speaker - The use of technology in knee arthroplasty</li> <li>11.20am Invited Speaker - Synthetic Meniscus and IVD</li> <li>11.40am Invited Speaker - Changes in Spine Surgery Throughout My Career</li> <li>12,00pm Invited Speaker - 40 Years of knee surgery</li> <li>12.20pm Discussion</li> </ul>	Susan Liew Andrew Kurmis Justin Cooper-White Peter McCombe Peter Myers	11.14am Development of an Auto-Select Algorithm to enha meniscal allograft tissue matching - Queensland Ti	issue	11.25am G	Ipdates in Idiopathic Scoliosis Management Geographically Equitable Spinal Care forRemote, ural and Regional Children with Scoliosis: Smart	
		Bank (QTB) Virtual Library 11.22am Meniscal Transplant 11.30am Updates in ACL Surgery	Jon Anderson Tim Mcmeniman John Roe	n di 11.33am O	igital strategies linking patients and specialists Open Spine Surgery in the Obese (Pre-Record) N	Robert Labrom
<ul> <li>12.40pm - 1.30pm Surgeon Wellbeing</li> <li>12.40pm AOA Surgeon Wellbeing Working Group Update</li> <li>12.55pm QLD Trainee Access to Psychology Sessions Pilot Update</li> <li>1.10pm Occupational Hazards in Orthopaedics</li> <li>1.30pm Lunch</li> <li>2.30pm Wellness Activities</li> </ul>	David Bade Jessica Bartlett Heidi Freeman Gala Dinner 7.00pm - 10.00pm Peppers Noosa	<ul> <li>11.38am Discussion</li> <li>11.43am Updates &amp; demographics of the QCH Childrens ACL</li> <li>11.51am Management of Patellofemoral Instability</li> <li>11.59am Updates in Articular Fractures of the Knee</li> <li>12.07pm Disccusion</li> <li>12.12pm Closing</li> <li>12.20pm Lunch</li> </ul>	- Registry Sheanna Maine Tony O'Neill Zhenya Welyczk		losing	AOA AUSTRALIAN OSTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION

# Sunday 11 August 2024

5









PRIVATE HOSPITAL by Healthscope

Major

**AVANOS** 

Australian Biotechnologies Life Enhancing Allografts







## **Cancellation Policy**

Registration cancellations must be made in writing to AOA Event Manager. Conference Registration cancellations received up to 14 days prior to the conference receive a full refund. No refund will be given for cancellations received within 14 days of the conference.

### **Conference** Disclaimer

The program for this Queensland Branch Annual Scientific Meeting (QLD ASM) is correct at the time of publication. However, the Australian Orthopaedic Association (AOA) reserves the right to change dates, the program and speakers without notice as a result of circumstances beyond its control.

The information contained in any documents and publications contained in the QLD\_ASM conference package and presentations provided at the QLD ASM (Conference Information) is of a general nature and may have been provided at least in part to AOA by third parties. While reasonable care has been exercised to ensure the accuracy of Conference Information, AOA, its officers, directors, employees and agents do not make any representation, guarantee or warranty whether express or implied as to the accuracy, reliability, completeness or currency of Conference Information nor its usefulness in achieving any purpose. Conference attendees and AOA members are responsible for making their own enquiries as to the accuracy, reliability and completeness of any Conference Information before taking any action based on it.

Conference Information may be amended from time to time. Conference attendees and AOA members should make their own enquiries regarding any amendments or alterations to any Conference Information. Conference Information does not constitute medical or professional advice. Conference attendees and AOA members should obtain appropriate medical or professional advice relevant to their own particular circumstances.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, AOA does not accept any:

•

•

AOA is committed to diversity and gender equality in healthcare and to removing any practices that hinder that commitment. AOA strives to implement this commitment through its policies, practices and inclusive culture. It is an expectation that every individual who attends an AOA meeting is respected and treated equally regardless of their cultural background, gender, role or particular circumstance. Adherence to this expectation extends to invited speakers/presenters who are required to develop and review the content of their presentation/s to ensure they meet AOA's commitment. AOA reserves the right to remove Conference Information or prohibit a presenter from presenting at the ASM if the content of the presenter's Conference Information does not adhere to these requirements.

Any complaints about discrimination will be dealt with by the Professional Conduct & Standards Chair. (admin@aoa.org.au)

Australian Orthopaedic Association Limited Suite 1, Level 26, 201 Kent Street Sydney NSW 2000 Tel: 61 2 8071 8000

responsibility for any opinions, advice or information contained in Conference Information, given or otherwise provided at the QLD ASM; or liability (direct or indirect) in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any injury, loss, claim, damage, incidental or consequential damage, arising out of, or in any way connected with, the use of, or reliance on, any Conference Information, or any error, negligent act, omision or misrepresentation in Conference Information and you waive all potential rights against AOA in this regard.







# Queensland Branch ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING Scientific Program

9-11 August 2024 | Peppers, Noosa, Queensland

aoa.org.au/events